anll_o lJgils
KANOO SHIPPING

Good Day

Please note that we have received official notification from the chairman of canal mooring &
lights Co. regarding tariff increase. Please find our attached herewith the new tariff applied
effective 01st Apr 2022.

Hereunder the difference in the mooring dues for SC transit vessels:

Description Old Tariff of 2014 New Tariff from 01st Apr 2022
Mooring Services (Less 2,500T) USS$ 1,095.00 USS$ 1,226.50
Mooring Services (Over 2,500T) USS$ 1,837.50 USS 2,058.00
Projector & Electrician USS$ 751.50 USS 842.00
Review of check ship crane USS 550.00 USS 616.00

Should you require any more information or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to
get in touch with us via email : egypt@kanooshipping.com




a5
Canal Mooring & Lights Co

Mooring

The mooring activity includes the process of binding and unbinding the ships crossing the Egyptian ports
(PortSaid-Sues-Sharm Eleshikh-Nuweiba) Also the ships that bind in elbalah branch.

Our Equipment: Dimension & Specification

For mooring boats which approved by S.C.A. to suspension of boats on Ships are crossing water way to suez
canal- as following

No Lenth Breadth Material Boat Weight Position Engine
1 5.86m 2.20m Fiberglass 2.50 ton Inboard

2 6.20 2.20m Fiberglass 2.50 ton Inboard

3 3.70 1.70m Rubber 0.750 ton Outboard

Note is very Important:

The vessel Crane Shall not be less than three tons for item no 1 & 2 only as the rules of suez canal navigation In
case :In case of using the boats owned by the ships ,if necessary the company provides the ships by crew of
sailors to safe the navigation in the canal by bind the ship in the same time if the accident occur and also if it is bad
weather.

Great Services To Ships: Crossing the Canal such asThe company provides the ships crossing the canal by
boats and floating units associated by a crew of workers.

The tariff of the services for he Foreign ships crossing_suez canal from 1/4/2022

Service Description U.S. dollar EURO
Mooring service for ships (-2500 T) 832.00 967.50
Mooring service for ships + direct trans. Serv. (-2500 T) 1070.00 1244.00
Mooring service for ships + p-said eastern branch (-2500 T) 988.50 1149.50
Mooring service for ships + p-said eastern branch + direct trans serv. (-2500 T) 1226.50 1426.00
Cancel Mooring service for ships (-2500 T) 150.00 174.50
Mooring service for ships (+2500 T) 1663.50 1934.50
Mooring service for ships + direct trans. Serv. (+2500 T) 1901.50 2211.00
Mooring service for ships + p-said eastern branch (+2500 T) 1820.00 2116.50
Mooring service for ships + p-said eastern branch + direct trans serv. (+2500 T) 2058.00 2393.00
Cancel Mooring service for ships (+2500 T) 299.50 347.50
Projector or electrician 447.00 519.50
Projector or electrician + direct trans serv 685.00 796.00
Projector or electrician + p-said eastern branch 604.00 701.50
Projector or electrician + p-said eastern branch + direct trans serv . 842.00 978.00
Cancel Projector or electrician 91.50 105.00
Mooring and unmooring at p-said 339.00 394.50

Changing berth at p-said 339.00 394.50


Mina William
Highlight

Mina William
Highlight

Mina William
Highlight


Remooring at p-said

Additional mooring at p-said

Manila or sezale ropes
Runners (transit)
Runners (harbor)
Cost of kausnat

Seatrail

Manila or sezale ropes (Tourism)

Mooring service for ships ( Embassies / Navy )

Gas detection service ( Gas free certificate )

Review of cheeck ship crane

Additional mooring / lights service by route

TRANS SERV BY VEHICLE & LAUNCH IN S.C

Note

-weight exceeded 2500 tons 2 launches , weight till 2500 tons 1 launch .

339.00

170.00

90.00

5327.50

1481.00

1478.50

1817.50

90.00

2240.00

1084.50

616.00

150.50

840.00

394.50

197.50

99.00

6197.00

1722.00

99.00

-For Egyptian ships : Service will be calculated in the Egyptian pound by the US.dollar daily exchange rate
-The trip is 24 hours , the mentioned fees increased by 50% for every extra 12 hours or part of it .

The tariff of the services for the ships in suez ports in U.S. dollar from 1/4/2022

Description Tourism Suez
u.s. u.s.
dollar dollar

Mooring 34.50 68.00

Unmooring 34.50 68.00

Shifting 68.00 136.00

Remooring 34.50 68.00

Additional 34.50 68.00

mooring

Mooring/A 68.00 136.00

Unmooring/A 68.00 136.00

Shifting/A 136.00 271.50

Remooring/A 68.00 136.00

Additional 68.00 136.00

mooring/A

Note

Zeittia

us.

dollar

85.00

85.00

169.50

85.00

85.00

169.50

169.50

338.00

169.50

169.50

Ataka

u.s.

dollar

320.50

320.50

641.00

320.50

320.50

641.00

641.00

New
getty

u.s.
dollar

203.50
203.50
407.00
203.50

203.50

407.00

407.00

1281.50 813.50

641.00

641.00

407.00

407.00

New getty at
Adabia

U.S. dollar

102.50
102.50
205.00
102.50

102.50

205.00
205.00
409.50
205.00

205.00

-Trans pilot to ship at el sokhnah : 68.00 $ for every mooring or unmooring .
-Fees review of check ship crane 616.00 $.
-For Egyptian ships : Service will be calculated in the Egyptian pound by the US.dollar daily exchange rate.

Adabia

u.s.
dollar

77.00

77.00

153.00

77.00

77.00

153.00

153.00

306.00

153.00

153.00

Sokhnah

Us.

dollar

228.00

228.00

456.00

228.00

228.00

456.00

456.00

912.00

456.00

456.00

The special tariff of the services for the ships in suez ports in U.S.Dollar from 1/4/2022

Description

Special Mooring

Special Unmooring

Suez

u.s.

dollar

136.00

136.00

Zeittia

u.s.

dollar

169.50

169.50

Ataka

U.S.

dollar

641.00

641.00

New
Getty

u.s.
dollar

407.00

407.00

New Getty At
Adabia

U.S. dollar

205.00

205.00

Adabia

u.s.

dollar

153.50

153.50

Sokhnah

U.s.

dollar

456.00

456.00


Mina William
Highlight


Special Shifting 271.50 33850 1281.50 813.50 410.00 307.00 912.00

Special Remooring 136.00 169.50 641.00 407.00 205.00 153.50  456.00
Special Additional 136.00 169.50 641.00  407.00 205.00 153.50  456.00
mooring
Special Mooring / A 27150 33850 1281.50 813.50 410.00 307.00 912.00
Special Unmooring /A 27150 33850 1281.50 813.50 410.00 307.00 912.00
Special Shifting / A 54250 676.50 2563.00 1626.50 820.00 614.00  1823.50
Special Remooring /A 27150 33850 1281.50 813.50 410.00 307.00 912.00
Special Additional 27150 33850 1281.50 813.50 410.00 307.00 912.00
Mooring / A

Note

-Trans pilot to ship at el sokhnah : 68.00 $ for every mooring or unmooring .

-Mooring digger at any suez port:641.00 $.

-Unmooring digger at any suez port:641.00 $.

-shifting digger at any suez port:1281.50 $.

-Mooring digger at any suez port / A:1281.50 $ .

-Unmooring digger at any suez port / A :1281.50 $

-shifting digger at any suez port / A: 2563.00 $.

-LAUNCH WITHOUT PERFORMING THE SERV :112.00 $

-For Egyptian ships : Service will be calculated in the Egyptian pound by the US.dollar daily exchange rate.

The tariff of the services for the ships in Sharm EI-Shaikh in U.S. dollar

No. Ship's THE TARIFF IN DOLLAR
tonnage
by tons Mooring/ Unmooring Shift Re mooring
Foreign Egyptian Foreign Egyptian Foreign ships  Egyptian ships
ships ships ships ships
1 Until 300 56 Paid in the 56 Paid in the Free service,  Free service ,
same value same value supplementary supplementary
2 301-999 84 but in the 84 but in the service for service for
local local mooring works =~ mooring works
3 1000- 12 currency on 112 currency on
5000 the date of the date of
erformin erformin
4 5001- 224 periorming 224 periorming
the service the service
10000
5 10001- 269 269
20000
6  More 336 336
than
20000

Another Service

Service Description The tariff (US dollar)
Quarantine Crew Transporting Service 112.00%
Marine Crew Transporting Service 280.00$
Attendant boat for safet in the V-area 616.00$

Copyright © 2017 - System & Programming Department | CANAL MOORING & LIGHTS COMPANY



