

Good Day

Please note that we have received official notification from the chairman of canal mooring & lights Co. regarding tariff increase. Please find our attached herewith the new tariff applied effective 01st Apr 2022.

Hereunder the difference in the mooring dues for SC transit vessels:

Description	Old Tariff of 2014	New Tariff from 01st Apr 2022	
Mooring Services (Less 2,500T)	US\$ 1,095.00	US\$ 1,226.50	
Mooring Services (Over 2,500T)	US\$ 1,837.50	US\$ 2,058.00	
Projector & Electrician	US\$ 751.50	US\$ 842.00	
Review of check ship crane	US\$ 550.00	US\$ 616.00	

Should you require any more information or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to get in touch with us via email: egypt@kanooshipping.com



Mooring

The mooring activity includes the process of binding and unbinding the ships crossing the Egyptian ports (PortSaid-Sues-Sharm Eleshikh-Nuweiba) Also the ships that bind in elbalah branch.

Our Equipment: Dimension & Specification

For mooring boats which approved by S.C.A. to suspension of boats on Ships are crossing water way to suez canal- as following

No	Lenth	Breadth	Material	Boat Weight	Position Engine
1	5.86m	2.20m	Fiberglass	2.50 ton	Inboard
2	6.20	2.20m	Fiberglass	2.50 ton	Inboard
3	3.70	1.70m	Rubber	0.750 ton	Outboard

Note is very Important:

The vessel Crane Shall not be less than three tons for item no 1 & 2 only as the rules of suez canal navigation In case: In case of using the boats owned by the ships, if necessary the company provides the ships by crew of sailors to safe the navigation in the canal by bind the ship in the same time if the accident occur and also if it is bad weather.

Great Services To Ships: Crossing the Canal such asThe company provides the ships crossing the canal by boats and floating units associated by a crew of workers.

The tariff of the services for he Foreign ships crossing suez canal from 1/4/2022

The tarm of the services for her ereign emps creasing successing		<u>-</u>
Service Description	U.S. dollar	EURO
Mooring service for ships (-2500 T)	832.00	967.50
Mooring service for ships + direct trans. Serv. (-2500 T)	1070.00	1244.00
Mooring service for ships + p-said eastern branch (-2500 T)	988.50	1149.50
Mooring service for ships + p-said eastern branch + direct trans serv. (-2500 T)	1226.50	1426.00
Cancel Mooring service for ships (-2500 T)	150.00	174.50
Mooring service for ships (+2500 T)	1663.50	1934.50
Mooring service for ships + direct trans. Serv. (+2500 T)	1901.50	2211.00
Mooring service for ships + p-said eastern branch (+2500 T)	1820.00	2116.50
Mooring service for ships + p-said eastern branch + direct trans serv. (+2500 T)	2058.00	2393.00
Cancel Mooring service for ships (+2500 T)	299.50	347.50
Projector or electrician	447.00	519.50
Projector or electrician + direct trans serv	685.00	796.00
Projector or electrician + p-said eastern branch	604.00	701.50
Projector or electrician + p-said eastern branch + direct trans serv .	842.00	978.00
Cancel Projector or electrician	91.50	105.00
Mooring and unmooring at p-said	339.00	394.50
Changing berth at p-said	339.00	394.50

Remooring at p-said	339.00	394.50
Additional mooring at p-said	170.00	197.50
Manila or sezale ropes	90.00	99.00
Runners (transit)	5327.50	6197.00
Runners (harbor)	1481.00	1722.00
Cost of kausnat	1478.50	
Seatrail	1817.50	
Manila or sezale ropes (Tourism)	90.00	99.00
Mooring service for ships (Embassies / Navy)	2240.00	
Gas detection service (Gas free certificate)	1084.50	
Review of cheeck ship crane	616.00	
Additional mooring / lights service by route	150.50	
TRANS SERV BY VEHICLE & LAUNCH IN S.C	840.00	

Note

- -weight exceeded 2500 tons 2 launches , weight till 2500 tons 1 launch .
- -For Egyptian ships : Service will be calculated in the Egyptian pound by the US.dollar daily exchange rate
- -The trip is 24 hours , the mentioned fees increased by 50% for every extra 12 hours or part of it .

The tariff of the services for the ships in suez ports in U.S. dollar from 1/4/2022

Description	Tourism	Suez	Zeittia	Ataka	New getty	New getty at Adabia	Adabia	Sokhnah
	U.S. dollar	U.S. dollar	U.S. dollar	U.S. dollar	U.S. dollar	U.S. dollar	U.S. dollar	U.S. dollar
Mooring	34.50	68.00	85.00	320.50	203.50	102.50	77.00	228.00
Unmooring	34.50	68.00	85.00	320.50	203.50	102.50	77.00	228.00
Shifting	68.00	136.00	169.50	641.00	407.00	205.00	153.00	456.00
Remooring	34.50	68.00	85.00	320.50	203.50	102.50	77.00	228.00
Additional mooring	34.50	68.00	85.00	320.50	203.50	102.50	77.00	228.00
Mooring/A	68.00	136.00	169.50	641.00	407.00	205.00	153.00	456.00
Unmooring/A	68.00	136.00	169.50	641.00	407.00	205.00	153.00	456.00
Shifting/A	136.00	271.50	338.00	1281.50	813.50	409.50	306.00	912.00
Remooring/A	68.00	136.00	169.50	641.00	407.00	205.00	153.00	456.00
Additional mooring/A	68.00	136.00	169.50	641.00	407.00	205.00	153.00	456.00

Note

- -Trans pilot to ship at el sokhnah : $68.00 \$ for every mooring or unmooring .
- -Fees review of check ship crane 616.00 \$.
- -For Egyptian ships : Service will be calculated in the Egyptian pound by the US.dollar daily exchange rate.

The special tariff of the services for the ships in suez ports in U.S.Dollar from 1/4/2022

Description	Suez	Zeittia	Ataka	New Getty	New Getty At Adabia	Adabia	Sokhnah
	U.S. dollar	U.S. dollar	U.S. dollar	U.S. dollar	U.S. dollar	U.S. dollar	U.S. dollar
Special Mooring	136.00	169.50	641.00	407.00	205.00	153.50	456.00
Special Unmooring	136.00	169.50	641.00	407.00	205.00	153.50	456.00

Special Shifting	271.50	338.50	1281.50	813.50	410.00	307.00	912.00
Special Remooring	136.00	169.50	641.00	407.00	205.00	153.50	456.00
Special Additional mooring	136.00	169.50	641.00	407.00	205.00	153.50	456.00
Special Mooring / A	271.50	338.50	1281.50	813.50	410.00	307.00	912.00
Special Unmooring / A	271.50	338.50	1281.50	813.50	410.00	307.00	912.00
Special Shifting / A	542.50	676.50	2563.00	1626.50	820.00	614.00	1823.50
Special Remooring / A	271.50	338.50	1281.50	813.50	410.00	307.00	912.00
Special Additional Mooring / A	271.50	338.50	1281.50	813.50	410.00	307.00	912.00

Note

- -Trans pilot to ship at el sokhnah : 68.00 \$ for every mooring or unmooring .
- -Mooring digger at any suez port:641.00 \$.
- -Unmooring digger at any suez port:641.00 \$.
- -shifting digger at any suez port:1281.50 \$.
- -Mooring digger at any suez port / A:1281.50 \$.
- -Unmooring digger at any suez port / A :1281.50 \$
- -shifting digger at any suez port / A: 2563.00 \$.
- -LAUNCH WITHOUT PERFORMING THE SERV :112.00 \$
- -For Egyptian ships: Service will be calculated in the Egyptian pound by the US.dollar daily exchange rate.

The tariff of the services for the ships in Sharm El-Shaikh in U.S. dollar

	Ship's	THE TARIFF IN DOLLAR							
	tonnage by tons	Mooring/	Unmooring	S	Shift	Re mooring			
		Foreign ships	Egyptian ships	Foreign ships	Egyptian ships	Foreign ships	Egyptian ships		
1	Until 300	56	Paid in the	56	Paid in the	Free service , supplementary service for mooring works	Free service , supplementary service for mooring works		
2	301-999	84	same value but in the	84	same value but in the				
3	1000- 5000	112	local currency on the date of performing the service	112	local currency on the date of				
4	5001- 10000	224		224	performing the service				
5	10001- 20000	269		269					
6	More than 20000	336		336					

Another Service

Service Description	The tariff (US dollar)
Quarantine Crew Transporting Service	112.00\$
Marine Crew Transporting Service	280.00\$
Attendant boat for safet in the V-area	616.00\$